
results, final standings and stats



6.7
6.8
6.9
6.10
6.11
6.12
6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.20
6.21
6.22
6.23
6.24
6.25
6.26
6.27
6.28
6.29
6.30
7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6
7.7
7.9
7.10
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7.20
7.21
7.22
7.23
7.24
7.25
7.26
7.27
7.28
7.29
7.31
8.1
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6
8.8

at Springfield
at Springfield
at Springfield
at Springfield
vs. Kalamazoo
vs. Kalamazoo
vs. Kalamazoo
vs. Kalamazoo
vs. Richmond
vs. Richmond
vs. Richmond
vs. Richmond
at Ohio Valley
at Ohio Valley
at Ohio Valley
at Ohio Valley
vs. Chillicothe
vs. Chillicothe
vs. Chillicothe
vs. Chillicothe
at Kalamazoo
at Kalamazoo
at Kalamazoo
at Johnstown
at Johnstown
at Johnstown
at Johnstown
vs. Springfield
vs. Springfield
vs. Springfield
vs. Zanesville
vs. Zanesville
vs. Zanesville
vs. Zanesville
at Richmond
at Richmond
at Richmond
at Chillicothe
at Chillicothe
at Chillicothe
at Chillicothe
vs. Johnstown
vs. Johnstown
vs. Johnstown
vs. Johnstown
at Springfield
at Springfield
at Springfield
vs. Richmond
vs. Richmond
at Kalamazoo
at Kalamazoo
at Kalamazoo
at Kalamazoo
vs. Ohio Valley

W 10-2
W 8-7
L 4-2
L 13-7
L 3-2
W 4-2
W 4-1
L 11-9
L 3-2
L 9-7
W 15-3
W 6-2
L 8-7
L 9-1
W 6-4
L 7-4
W 4-1
W 6-5
L 6-5
L 11-2
W 3-1
L 3-1
W 4-3
W 6-4
L 8-7
L 3-0
L 7-4
L 3-2
W 8-4
W 3-2
W 13-1
L 4-3
L 2-1
L 9-4
L 13-8
W 6-3
W 12-3
L 5-1
W 3-1
L 8-3
L 1-0
W 7-5
W 11-3
L 7-0
L 9-5
L 7-2
W 6-3
W 13-0
W 5-2
L 8-3
L 10-8
W 7-2
W 12-11
L 4-2
W 6-2

8.9
8.10
8.11
8.12
8.13
8.14
8.15
8.16
8.17
8.18
8.19
8.19
8.20
8.21
8.22
8.23
8.24
8.25
8.26

vs. Ohio Valley
vs. Ohio Valley
vs. Ohio Valley
vs. Kalamazoo
vs. Kalamazoo
vs. Kalamazoo
at Zanesville
at Zanesville
at Zanesville
at Zanesville
at Richmond
vs. Richmond
at Richmond
at Richmond
at Richmond
vs. Springfield
vs. Springfield
vs. Springfield
vs. Springfield

L 3-1
L 5-2
W 8-0
W 7-6
W 6-5
W 11-5
L 10-2
L 6-2
L 11-10
L 4-3
W 14-5
L 6-1
L 5-4
L 9-3
W 11-3
W 6-1
L 5-0
L 6-3
W 4-2

Average

D. Reyes
M. Watson
T. Beyna, K. Johnson, D. Martin
D. Weems

Home runs

M. Watson
S. Davenport
K. Johnson
J. Cook

RBI

M. Watson
S. Davenport
K. Johnson
T. Beyna

Wins

C. Hess, J. Leystra, J. Smith
T. Engle
A. Noblitt
C. Farr

Strikeouts

J. Leystra
J. Smith
A. Noblitt
C. Hess

ERA

D. Reyes
J. Smith
A. Noblitt
C. Farr

.333

.324

.320

.318

8
6
4
3

55
53
37
35

7
5
3
2

109
98
69
61

2.35
2.93
2.94
3.45

Chillicothe
Zanesville
Johnstown
Springfield
Richmond
Evansville
Ohio Valley
Kalamazoo

48-26
41-33
41-33
39-35
39-35
34-40
30-44
24-50

-
7
7
9
9
14
18
24



Abernathy, M
Anquillare, D
Baez, V
Beyna, T
Bruksch, K
Cervantes, A
Cook, J
Cormier, L
Cullen, G
Cummins, C
Davenport, S
Huntley, T
Imrisek, J
Johnson, K
Keown, K
Kingston, K
Laverty, S
Martin, D
Murphy, S
Nichol, J
Reyes, D
Santiago, J
Stutts, J
Watson, M
Weems, D
Yuen, F
TOTAL

235
.000
.296
.320
.083
.176
.268
.167
.097
.282
.317
.120
.219
.320
.111
.154
.267
.320
.304
.251
.333
.284
.211
.324
.318
.147
.278

11
2

13
62
4

25
50
10
15
24
74
18
13
68
4
9

32
13
68
62
6

32
25
73
28
22
74

34
2

27
231
12
74

142
42
31
78

287
50
32

206
9

13
86
50

237
211

3
102
71

296
110
68

2504

6
0
4

29
2

11
14
7
2
9

38
5
4

34
3
0

12
13
43
27
0

18
12
66
15
14

388

8
0
8

74
1

13
38
7
3

22
91
6
7

66
1
2

23
16
72
53
1

29
15
96
35
10

697

1
0
0

14
0
1
5
0
0
4

14
0
1

17
0
1
4
0
9

11
0
5
4

26
5
1

123

0
0
0
3
0
1
1
0
1
1
1
0
0
1
0
0
1
0
3
2
0
0
0
4
1
0

20

0
0
0
1
0
0
3
0
1
2
6
0
0
4
0
0
2
0
2
1
0
0
1
8
0
0

31

2
0
3

35
1
6

21
4
3

12
53
3
2

37
0
0
8
2

25
27
1

15
12
55
12
3

342

6
0
1

23
0
4

15
2
2
6

25
7
3

34
1
1

10
2

30
12
0

15
2

37
10
13

261

2
0
0
5
0
1
1
3
0
5
3
1
3
6
0
0
3
2
9
0
0
2
3
1
0
1

51

12
1
6

36
3

13
50
6
8

25
40
16
6

41
1
5

20
13
54
31
1

22
24
55
19
16

524

1
0
0

12
0
4
0
3
0
2
1
2
0
2
0
0
4
8

23
2
0
4
3

15
4
0

90

2
0
0
5
0
2
1
1
0
1
1
0
1
3
0
1
3
1
5
1
0
3
0
9
3
0

43

0
0
0
5
0
0
3
0
1
1
6
1
1
1
0
0
1
1
2
6
0
2
0
1
2
1

35

Braunecker, D
Castillo, J
DeBrino, R
DeFranco, S
Engle, T
Farr, C
Hancock, S
Helfer, M
Hess, C
Leystra, J
McGill, R
Noblitt, A
Reyes, D
Schlee, J
Smith, J
Tipton, S
Young, M
TOTAL

4
2
4
2

11
30
20
4

15
15
16
17
5

12
19
1

11
74

0
0
0
0

11
0
3
3

13
15
6
7
0
1

13
1
1

74

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
3
3
0
1
0
0
8
0
0

15

5.0
3.1
6.0
2.0

55.1
47.0
49.0
17.2
78.0

103.0
44.2
70.1
7.2

22.2
116.2

1.1
17.1

647.0

8
5
8
4

72
58
45
21
79

101
61
60
6

21
87
6

24
666

5
4
5
3

42
31
27
15
42
45
43
29
2

14
43
5

14
369

5
4
4
3

35
18
26
7

33
40
31
23
2
9

38
4

12
294

0
2
8
2

25
12
37
15
41
24
19
32
8

12
37
1

11
286

1
3
7
2

47
38
35
18
61

109
36
69
4

15
98
2

12
557

0
0
0
0
5
2
0
0
7
7
1
3
0
1
7
0
1

34

1
0
0
1
6
3
2
1
4
4
5
5
0
2
5
0
1

40

0
0
0
0
0
7
1
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
2
0
0

12

9.00
10.80
6.00

13.50
5.69
3.45
4.78
3.57
3.81
3.50
6.25
2.94
2.35
3.57
2.93

27.00
6.23
4.09


